transfer is in terms of regulation 10(1) (a) (i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

Please find enclosed herewith prior intimation via disclosure as required under Regulation 
10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for 
acquisition of 2,40,000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand) Equity Shares of the Company received 
from acquirer for acquisition of shares by way of promoters' inter-se transfer amongst 
immediate relatives of the Company in the following manner:  

Proposed 
date of 
transfer 

Name of 
person 

belonging to

[...]

Kindly take the above on record
Yours faitltully,

Ms. Praketa Yogesh Patil
(Promoter/Acquirer)

0 5 of Indii
201t

Please find enclosed herewith prior intimation via disclosues as required under Regulation 10(5) of
SEBI (SAST) Regularions, 20lt for acquisition of 2,40,000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand) Equity
shares of the company by way of promoters'| inter'se transfer amongst imme;iate reratives of the
Company in the follorving manner:

Datet 08/1212025
Place: Nashik

Proposed dale
oftransfer

Name ofpersol
belonging to

promoter group

- traNferor/